1.Platz

2.Platz

3.Platz

Bundesnachwuchsvierkampf
"Deutschlandpreis der Nachwuchsvierkampfer"
25.-27.4.2025 in Achern

Mannschaftswertung Endergebnis

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsflihrer

Teilnehmer

Aurora Stella Berger
Anna Langohrig
Valentina Osswald
Charlotte Ribel
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsflihrer

Teilnehmer

Carla Ortmeier
Frieda Sohlmann
Theresa Stocker
Laetitia Anna Walter
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsflihrer

Teilnehmer

Nilah Kleinganz
Coco Rehse

Lucy Thiel

Sophia Zur Kammer
Punktesumme

Baden-Wiirttemberg 1

18181 Punkte

Hubert Schindler/Theresa Rauscher

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
7,18 1000
8,15 830
8,45 820
8,30 800

17980 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
6,42 1000
7,28 1000
7,29 987
7,20 958

17238 Punkte

Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2013 34,5 1000
w 2011 38,8 796
w 2012 33,8 996
w 2011 38,5 805
Westfalen
Klemens Nachtigall/Uschi Mersch Hebing
Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 37,6 832
w 2013 38,8 899
w 2012 39,7 822
w 2011 40,0 763
Hannover
Andrea Stéckmann-Scholz
Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2013 40,1 857
w 2013 44,3 731
w 2012 37,4 888
w 2013 38,3 914

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
7,33 1000
7,43 1000
7,47 945
7,33 1000

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
8,2 2460
8,5 2550
8,0 2400
9,0 2700

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
8,3 2490
7.8 2340
8,5 2550
7,5 2250

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
7,0 2100
7,5 2250
8,8 2640
6,3 1890

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
9,0 1800
7,2 1440
8,5 1700
8,5 1700
5200

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
8,6 1720
8,5 1700
8,2 1640
8,3 1660
5080

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,0 1400
8,3 1660
8,6 1720
8,0 1600
4980

Punktesumme
6260
5616
5916
6005
18181

Punktesumme
6042
5939
5999
5631
17980

Punktesumme
5357
5641
6193
5404
17238



4.Platz

5.Platz

6.Platz

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsflihrer

Teilnehmer
Ida Imlau
Hanne Lohmann

Laura Schulze-Bornefel w

Lina Theissen
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsflihrer

Teilnehmer
Mila Jeske

Elly Szymanek
Lina Tunger
Hannah Tunger
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsflihrer

Teilnehmer

Elise Katarina Drengen' w

Emily Gruttner
Carolina Hinz

Amy Sophie Kollath
Punktesumme

Rheinland
Saskia von Stephoudt

Schwimn
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 42,6 682
w 2011 39,7 772
2011 39,4 778
w 2011 40,1 757
Sachsen
Daniel Schwieder
Schwimn
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 38,7 802
w 2011 36,1 880
w 2014 36,9 953
w 2011 37,7 832

Schleswig-Holstein
Doérte Kiihl/Jeppe Behr

Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
2011 49,4 481
w 2011 50,5 445
w 2011 34,5 925
w 2013 50,3 554

16755 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,07 848
8,18 824
7,49 888
7,42 902

16151 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,29 806
7,42 902
6,58 1000
7,26 944

16113 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
7,18 958
8,18 824
7,39 909
8,12 936

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
8,8 2640
7,0 2100
7,5 2250
8,3 2490

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
6,5 1950
6,7 2010
7,2 2160
6,9 2070

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
7.5 2250
8,2 2460
7,2 2160
8,0 2400

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,7 1540
8,2 1640
5,8 1160
7,8 1560
4740

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,5 1500
7,5 1500
7,0 1400
7,5 1500
4500

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7.4 1480
8,3 1660
7,2 1440
7,0 1400
4580

Punktesumme
5710
5336
5076
5709
16755

Punktesumme
5058
5292
5513
5346
16151

Punktesumme
5169
5389
5434
5290
16113



7.Platz

8.Platz

9.Platz

10.Platz

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer

Larissa Reinschmidt
Mia Pernice

Paula Péschl

Romi Schiirr
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer

Lisa Marie Hasselbach
Antonia Sophie Herold
Luna Emilia Koch

Lisa Sturm
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer
Mia-Sophie Debe
Janna Frank
Jule Neuerburg
Lily Suarez
Punktesumme

Baden-Wiirttemberg 2

15945 Punkte

Hubert Schindler/Theresa Rauscher

Schwimn
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 36,2 877
w 2011 37,8 826
w 2012 47,8 579
w 2011 40,6 742
Hessen

Annika Dechert

Schwimn
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2013 44,6 722
w 2013 47,8 629
w 2011 38,3 811
w 2011 45,6 592
Rheinland-Pfalz

Emely Diehl

Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 47,1 547
w 2013 37,1 947
w 2012 50,9 486
w 2012 39,5 828

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,07 848
8,31 800
7,46 945
8,18 824

15910 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,37 888
8,52 858
8,33 794
8,27 806

15893 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,32 800
8,07 948
7,47 945
7,20 1000

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
6,5 1950
6,8 2040
8,0 2400
6,2 1860

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
6,2 1860
7.4 2220
6,8 2040
7,6 2280

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
7,5 2250
7.8 2340
6,5 1950
55 1650

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,8 1560
8,2 1640
7.4 1480
8,1 1620
4820

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
8,0 1600
8,8 1760
7,6 1520
8,0 1600
4960

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,8 1560
8,8 1760
6,8 1360
6,0 1200
4680

Punktesumme

5235
5306
5404
5046
15945

Punktesumme

5070
5467
5165
5278
15910

Punktesumme

5157
5995
4741
4678
15893



11.Platz

12.Platz

13.Platz

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer
Antonia Hartmann
Theresa Menzl
Carlotta Terboven
Julia Zaélch
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer

Sophia Isabell Goiny
Jayda Sarah Happy
Antonia-Marie Marx
Amalia Stehnpress
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer
Anna-Lena Chen
Merida Herfurth

Mila Musiol
Emily-Ella Wotschke
Punktesumme

Mannschaft
Mannschaftsfiihrer

Teilnehmer

Lotta Lawrenz
Janne-Uwe Stutzer
Lilli Voigt

Marie Voigt
Punktesumme

Bayern
Johanna Lein
Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2012 35,4 948
w 2013 50,3 554
w 2011 39,2 787
w 2013 39,8 866
Bremen
Sarah Donn
Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 42,2 697
w 2013 43,9 746
w 2012 35,2 957
w 2013 48,0 620

Berlin-Brandenburg
Leo-Alexander Weiffenbach

Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2011 41,4 718
w 2013 49,7 572
w 2012 40,9 783
w 2015 64,3 226

Sachsen-Anhalt
Matthias Schonfeld

Schwimmen
Geschl Jahrgang Zeit Punkte
w 2012 49,9 516
m 2012 55,75 279
w 2011 50,9 433
w 2011 49,2 484

15617 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,15 880
8,51 858
8,14 836
7,35 1000

15369 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
7,42 902
8,33 894
7,45 945
8,45 870

14895 Punkte

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
8,05 854
7,49 988
7,20 1000
6,56 1000
14244

Laufen

Zeit Punkte
9,07 778
6,52 973
7,45 895
7,39 909

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
6,4 1920
6,3 1890
7,0 2100
6,6 1980

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
6,8 2040
6,6 1980
6,2 1860
6,6 1980

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
7,2 2160
6,4 1920
5,6 1680
6,9 2070

Dressur

Wertnote Punkte
6,5 1950
7,0 2100
7,2 2160
5,6 1680

Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,2 1440
7,6 1520
7,8 1560
6,5 1300
4520
Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,8 1560
7,2 1440
6,1 1220
8,2 1640
4640
Springen
Wertnote Punkte
6,8 1360
7.5 1500
6,8 1360
0,0 0
4220
Springen
Wertnote Punkte
7,8 1560
6,0 1200
7,0 1400
6,7 1340
4300

Punktesumme
5188
4822
5283
5146
15617

Punktesumme
5199
5060
4982
5110
15369

Punktesumme
5092
4980
4823
3296
14895

Punktesumme
4804
4552
4888
4413
14244



